



2026:CGHC:21816

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition(S) No.1030 of 2024

Virendra Kumar Khatkar

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh &Ors.

19/02/2024	Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Sakshi Goyal, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, counsel for Respondent No.3 Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 is directed to seek instruction whether the authority who issued the impugned order dated 05.02.2024 (Annexure P/1) is competent authority to pass such order or not. List this petition week after next as a fresh case. Till then, effect and operation of the impugned order dated 05.02.2024 (Annexure P/1) shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge