



2026:CGHC:21816

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1030 of 2024Virendra Kumar Khatkar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

04.03.2024	Mr. Sunil Sahu, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shalin Singh Baghel, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, counsel for respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file reply. Interim order passed by this Court on 25.01.2019 stands vacated and the petitioner is allowed to join his duty as per the order and if the petition succeed he will revert back to the place of posting. List this case on 20th March, 2024. (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Bhumika