



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:21816

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1030 of 2024

Virendra Kumar Khatkar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

3-4--2024	Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Bisen, PL for the State. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, counsel for respondent No.3. Looking to the contradictory report annexed with the reply, it is desirable that the entire file relating to conducting enquiry and material collected by the Enquiry Officer with regard to involvement of the petitioner with regard to political party, be requisitioned by the learned counsel for respondent No.3/Election Commission and same be produced before this court for perusal of this court. List this case on 16-4-2024 after fresh matters list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Raju