



2026:CGHC:21816

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1030 of 2024

Virendra Kumar Khatkar **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & others

16.04.2024	Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Sakshi Goyal, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, counsel for respondent/Election Commission. At the request of learned counsel for respondent/Election Commission, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Arun