



## Order Sheet

**WPS No. 1030 of 2024**Virendra Kumar Khatkar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 03/07/2024 | <p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Suyashdhar Badgainyan PL for the State.</p> <p>Shri Rakesh Jha counsel for respondent No.3,.</p> <p>List the case after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p> |

Jyotishi